Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

MAINTENANCE MANUAL

MITSUBISHI HITACHI
77| POWER SYSTEMS

Chapter 4-1

Forced Draft Fan

Contact Address

For any question or any clarification required, please do not hesitate to contact Mitsubishi Heavy
Industries, Ltd. (MHI) through the following address.

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.

Energy Transition & Power Headquarters, Energy Systems,

Steam Power Maintenance Innovation Business Division,

Nagasaki Solution Business Department, Overseas Business Group C,

1-1, Akunoura Machi, Nagasaki 850-8610.

Japan.

Tel. No: +81-80-9938-0035

Working Hours: 08.30 hrs. to 17.30 hrs. JPT (Except on Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays)

- 1-
Copyright©2020 MHPS
All rights reserved

Uncontrolled when printed or downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is prohibited without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




90IAJ8G Bledap IWNYY " | 4 WOJ) Uoissiwlad usniim INoylism-pergiyold si 1uslunoop eyl Jo S1Ue1u0o 8yl |je Jo 1ed Jo uononpolidey
"9SN 910J8Q UOISIOA 1081100 81 SI SIYl 18yl ALLIBA "POPEOJUMOP 1O palulld usym pajjoliuodoun

ATAINTSSY ONISVYO €°L°L-¥ 3dN9OId

008 7 099 DOL S DBI9E ozst 008
"NOLLOY VO OL Qv TIM GNDI ANV 0 LNJNFONIHHNI HO HOV3HE AVM i W
ANV NIALHYd GHIHL Y OL GLYOINIWINOO HON H3A0 G3ANVH 38 OLL 11 STH3HIEN QLT ¥3MOd 0¥l !
IHSIENSLIA 40 IN3SNOO NALLMHOMd Y HLIMHO QL1 ¥3MOd HSIBNSLIW A8 GALLIN3d
A15S3cX3 NVHL H3HLO H3NNVIW HO 3SOckiNd ANV HO3 025N HON GFId00 38 HIHIEN
LS LI "VILNSAHNOO ONY ‘LT H3WOd HSIANSLIW 40 ALM3d0Hd 3HL ST INAWNOOA SHL
TVILNIAIINOD
(479H_WoLlos)
166 - 3000 LIVHS VO3RN w QT3 W3S
I - 9NIdld_3INS534d JONVIVA 1
C6v - ONISY) 404 GNvE Bl @ @ @ \e
&) - INISVD 8v3Y 303 JTOHNVN r —
19 w ATBAISSY | " - \VA\\
31¥1d NOISING 9NISYY H3TT3dHI I 056 ] | L !
¥4 - 4300 B \\\__\ i
zsl - ASSY_§3A00 9NIAN0D :
897 - 435N410 ,
veeL - (43M07) ONISYD ¥v3Y o |
[ - (43ddn) ONISYD ¥v3d JIVH_WOLI08) 5 i3
7282 - (¥3M07) ONISYD ¥3TTIdNI Q3073 W3S °
Gl - [(43ddn) 9INISYd ¥3T13dNI
198 - INISY)_NOLLINS T T T
- Q0¥SS 0£xzIW LN 318n00°1108 9e &
£000 Z9HUNS/0v8019 E1LY TIN_J3HSM ONS 2
9100 00755/98V CIAINN =
2500 00¥55/96% S xZ U 1108 ONLWVIS -
9700 00755/98¥ 0ExZIN 1108
Sz10 00¥55/98% S¢ X391 INN'1108 (INIOP WINOZINOH) e
6710 00¥55/95% 05 XN _INN'108 EETIRTES
- 2059 #A/SOLS3ESY NON V08 L3NSV ] 1 1
00¥55/95V Gy x0ZN 1108 S80C Lizg
Z9HUNS/ 0¥9019 1LY 9N HIHSYM ONS s
Z9HUNS/ 0¥9019 ELLY TIN J3HSYM ONS T
00¥55/95¥ TN LN o] o —
00¥55/96V Qzh NN & 7(;
00¥55/96V 9 xOZN_LNN'1108 o —
00755/95% SG x0ZH_LNN'1108 s
00755/95% 09 x0TH_INN'L108 7M
0075S/95V 0 02N _1NN'L108 = _
00755/95% SG X0z INN'1108 R 4
8%&5 Gy X9LN_IIN'L108 . —t— L
00¥S5/98Y S7 X391 _INN'1108 — e ———
00¥55/9¢¥ GyxgIN 1108 = T 0 q
00¥SS/96V SrxgIN 1108 7 !
0055/9¢v 0ExgIN 1708 = )
00755/9¢v 9LxDIN 1708 < % % (
N-3ES/N-052019 9/8Y | SSxE| SNId ¥3d¥L ON3 QVR¥HL WOBBEXWOBEE oL
970 N-36£S/N-062019 9/G¥ | 0BXGZ SNId M3dvl N3 Qv3WHL L N —— sgpe " oset oo 0557
(6%) LHOIM (Sir/nisv) R
NOILd¥OS3a SHAYI I L]
Od-1 SVIYILYN m
T WD, vL3a
i

¥3S QYOO NOT43L

ONDIOVd HIOTO IN3N30H0 NG
09-9
v3S QY02 NOT43LY ¥3S G400 NO143L
JONVAVIID ONISYD
or
¥ il vi

3O¥)IV31 S¥9 LNIATFHD OL AT8WISSY ¥3L4V
IAISTHQY NOJMIS HLIM QIHTNVD

UREBRIVBIR Y BISSHTS 66 £8P 1squisides og uo papeojumog



Table A6-—1

Casing Assembly Consumables

Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE

*Remark 3% : Parts to be replaced at each regular inspection.

-Not Remark 3 :Replace with a new one depending on the condition.
-"Order Q'ty" shows parts quantity for two fans.

-(Quantity required normal maintenance.)

EQU]S{:\AENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO 1V;Epll§3$ REMARK Og,?.ER DETI:mERY RESP(;-SI(E;[ELTLEENT
" (kg) (Month) (Year)
1 |THRESD END TAPER PINS 25 x 80 FIG-1-(D 0.26 8
2 THRESD END TAPER PINS 13 X 55 FIG-1-Q 0.05 4
3 |BOLT M10Xx 16 FIG-1-Q) 0.023 18
4 [BOLT M12x30 FIG-1-@ 0.046 24
5 |BOLT M16x45 FIG-1-® 0.059 16
6 |BOLT M16x45 FIG-1-® 0.059 40
7 |BOLT,NUT M16 x 45 FIG-1-@ 0.141 324
8 |BOLT,NUT M16 x 45 FIG-1-® 0.141 200
9  |BOLT,NUT M20 X 55 FIG-1-@ 0.275 20
10 |BOLTNUT M20 X 50 FIG-1-(0 0.262 76
11 |BOLTNUT M20 X 60 FIG-1-0) 0.287 152
12 |BOLTNUT M20 X 55 FIG-1-0 0.275 176
13 |BOLTNUT M20 X 65 FIG-1-® 0.299 32
14 |NUT M20 FIG-1-0 0.059 8
15 |NUT M12 FIG-1-0® 0.016 4
~ 16 |SPRING WASHER M12 FIG-1-(® 0.007 % 24 4 during fan overhaul
i 17 |SPRING WASHER M16 FIG-1-0D 0.011 b4 16 4 during fan overhaul
C 18 |BOLT M20 x 45 FIG-1-(® 0.191 8
g 19 [NAME PLATE t1.6 (FOR A) FIG-1-0® 0.78 1
l{l 20 |NAME PLATE t1.6 (FOR B) FIG-1-Q@ 0.78 1
¢ 21 [CAUTION PLATE t1.6 FIG-1-Q) 0.38 2
g 22 [SCREW RIVETS #4 FIG-1-@ 0.001 20
g 23 |NAME PLATE t1.6 (FOR A) FIG-1-® 0.02 1
'g 24 |NAME PLATE t1.6 (FOR B) FIG-1-@ 0.02 1
IY_ 25 [SEAL PACKING FIG-1-@® — b4 2 4 during fan overhaul
26 |GASKET 80A FIG-1-@&® = -3 2 4 during fan overhaul
27 |GASKET 80A FIG-1-Q) = x 2 4 during fan overhaul
a |SUCTION CASING (FOR A) FIG-1-@ 6673 1
b |SUCTION CASING (FOR B) FIG-1-® 6673 1
¢ [IMPELLER CASING (UPPER) (FOR A) FIG-1-© 1245 1
d  [IMPELLER CASING (UPPER) (FOR B) FIG-1-@ 1245 1
e [IMPELLER CASING (LOWER) (FOR A) FIG-1-® 2823 1
f  |[IMPELLER CASING (LOWER) (FOR B) FIG-1-(® 2823 1
g |REAR CASING (UPPER) FIG-1-® 855 2
h  |REAR CASING (LOWER) (FOR A) FIG-1-0 1334 1
i REAR CASING (LOWER) (FOR B) FIG-1-® 1334 1
j DIFFUSER FIG-1-(D 4678 2
k  |COUPLING COVER ASS'Y FIG-1-® 152 2
I |COVER FIG-1-D 25 2
m  [IMPELLER CASING DIVISION PLATE ASSEMBLY FIG-1-@ 64 2

CONFIDENTIAL
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
GOPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER OTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CGNSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER IS IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY, BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY

H{IND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL ARTHMo ntrolled when printed or

ownloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is prohibited without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service

A6-2



Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE
—_ -Remark 3% : Parts to be replaced at each regular inspection.
M *Not Remark 3¢ :Replace with a new one depending on the condition.
CaSing Assembh / Consumables +"Order Q'ty" shows parts quantity for two fans.
*(Quantity required normal maintenance.)
1-PIECE DELIVERY REPLACEMENT
EQUI'E:AENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO WEIGHT | REMARK OgPI.ER TIME SCHEDULE
’ (kg) (Month) (Year)
n MANHOLE FOR REAR CASING FIG-1-(0) 15.2 2
BOLT M12x 30 .
of (BAND FOR CASING ASSY) FIG-1-of 0.046 16
STARTING BOLT M12 X 45 i
02 (BAND FOR CASING ASS'Y) FIG-1-02 0.057 16
NUT M12 .
o3 (BAND FOR CASING ASS'Y) FIG-1-03 0016 16
SPRING WASHER M12 . .
o4 (BAND FOR GASING ASS'Y) FIG-1-04 0.007 x 16 4 during fan overhaul
SILICON ADHESIVE e = .
o5 (BAND FOR CASING ASS'Y) FIG-1-05 3.0 b3 2 4 during fan overhaul
SUPPORTING PLATE
°2 _|(BAND FOR CASING ASS'Y) FIG-170a 03 2
all |DRAIN VALVE (FOR A) FIG-1-al1 - 1
b11 |DRAIN VALVE (FOR B) FIG-1-b11 = 1
al2 [GASKET ANSI #150-50 (FOR A) FIG-1-a12 = ¥ 1 4 during fan overhaul
b12 |GASKET ANSI #150-50 (FOR B) FIG-1-b12 = b3 1 4 during fan overhaul
A
[¢]
A
S
I
N
G
A
S
S
E
M
B
L
Y
CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITAGHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
GOPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER OTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER IS IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY. BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY
KIND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL AGTION.

Uncontrolled when printed or downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is prohibited without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service

A6-3




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

(AT9WISSY DNISYO) {

L~

1SI17 S14vd FTavVINNSNOD @/

I —OId

i

r

‘NOILOY ¥931 OL av31 TTIM ONIA

ANV 40 INJWIONRS NI HO HOVIHE 'AVM ANV NI ALYVd QYIHL V OL
G3LVIINNAIWOD YON H3A0 03ANVH 38 OL LI ST ¥3HLEN SdHW 40
ANISNOD NILLIMM HOIMd ¥ HLIM 4O SdHW A8 Q3 LLINY3d A1SSTdd
-X3 NVHL 43HLO H3INNYW HO 3SOdHNd ANY 404 43SN 4ON d31d00
39 Y3HLEN LSNW LI TYILNIAIINOD ANV (SdHW) 'aLT 'SWILSAS
HIMOd IHOV LIH IHSIANSLIN 40 ALH¥3d0dd JHL ST INJWNDOA SIHL
TVILNIAIEINOD

Uncontrolled when printed or downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is prohibited without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service

A6-4




